SMD Chip Common Mode Filters
■
■
■
■
■
■
FEATURES

Shapes and Dimensions    [Dimensions in mm]
ACM3216 Series
Explanation of Part Number
ACM 3216 -2P- 900 T F
♦ 1:Product Series:Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Filters
♦ 2:Dimensions:
♦ 3: Number of Lines 2P=2 lines
♦
1         2    3    4    5  6
♦
♦
4:Common Mode Impedance(Ω)
5:Packing(Tape & Reel）
6:F:Hazardous Substance Free Products
A : 3.2 ± 0.2
B : 1.6 ± 0.2
C : 1.9 ± 0.2
①
② ③
④
No Polarity
Wires
Terminations
①
② ③
④
(0.6)
(0.6)
(0.6) (0.6)
Equivalent circuit
C
BA
Epoxy
Electrical Characterisitics:
①
② ③
④
No Polarity
Equivalent circuit
0.
4
1.05 1.6
0.
6

(Ω)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC
Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
(mA)max.
Rated Volt.
(Vdc)max.
Withstand
Volt. (Vdc)
Max.
IR
(Ω) min.
ACM3216-2P-900TF 90±25% 100 0.30 400 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-121TF 120±25% 100 0.30 350 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-161TF 160±25% 100 0.40 350 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-221TF 220±25% 100 0.45 300 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-261TF 260±25% 100 0.50 300 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-361TF 360±25% 100 0.60 300 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-601TF 600±25% 100 0.80 300 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-102TF 1000±25% 100 1.00 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-142TF 1400±25% 100 1.00 220 50 125 10M
200
Typical Electrical Characteristics:
1 10 1000 10000
0.1

E
D
A
N
C
E
(O
hm
)
ACM3216-2P-121TF
Common Mode
Normal Mode
FREQUENCY(MHz)
100
ACM3216-2P-331TF 330±25% 100 0.60 300 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-801TF 800±25% 100 0.90 50 125 10M 240
ACM3216-2P-202TF 2000±25% 100 1.20 200 50 125 10M
ACM3216-2P-222TF 2200±25% 100 1.20 200 50 125 10M
Typical Electrical Characteristics:
1 10 100 1000 10000
0.1
1